Summary of Notices 2024

NOTICE TO MARINERS

CALAFORT ATHA CLIATH
DUBLIN PORT

All Masters, Warranted Pilots, holders of Pilotage Exemption Certificates and other mariners in charge of vessels are hereby
notified that 2023 Notices to Mariners not previously cancelled are automatically cancelled at 23:59 hours on the 31
December 2023.

At that time all 2024 Notices to Mariners will become current and will remain so unless specifically cancelled or until 23:59
hours on the 31 December 2024. Notices issued subsequently will be current from the date of issue until cancelled or until
23:59 hours on the 31st December 2024.

Updated | 07 August 2024

011
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
091
10.2
"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Port Dublin Pass

Standard Operating Procedures

Vessel Traffic Service

Speed Limits

Compulsory Pilotage

Obtaining A Pilot

Pilot Transfer Arrangements and Safe Access
Safe Access

Towage including Minimum Towage Requirements
Thomas Clarke (East Link) Bridge

Samuel Beckett Bridge

Berth Depths

Ferry Slot Times

Berth 48 - Oil Tankers - Temporary Controls
Dublin Bay Anchorage

Vessels Maintenance Within The Port
Infrastructure Maxima For Oil Berths
Requirements For Vessels Bunkering Freshwater
Leisure Craft

Yacht Racing Marks

Use of Pyrotechnics

Use of Drones

Passenger Ship Tendering Operations

Fishing Gear

Satellite Communications in the 6GHz Band
Discharge of Exhaust Gas Scrubber Water Wash
Sir John Rogersons Quay - Liffey Ferry Pontoon
Port Reception Facilities (PRF)

Berth 35 / 36 Mooring Arrangements
Demolition of Ramp 3 Caissons at Berth 44/45

Masters, owners, agents, charterers, marinas, yacht clubs and recreational boaters should ensure that
the contents of this notice are made known to the persons in charge of their vessels or craft. All
notices to mariners can be found at www.dublinport.ie/information-centre/notice-to-mariners

Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Updated | 21 March 2024

Updated | 02 September 2024

Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024
Issued | 01 January 2024

Dublin
SafePort

Enhancing
safety culture
and practice,

port-wide.



http://www.dublinport.ie/information-centre/notice-to-mariners/

311 Capital Dredging-eff Berth-53

24 B I e et
55 Dublin Array - Survey Works

36.3 MP2 Construction Works

37 Piling Works - Docklands Pontoons

38 Buoy No 16 Temporarily Off Station

39 Vessels Fitted with Main Engine Limiters
40 Maintenance Dredging Campaign

41 Surveying Operations

42 Fairway Buoyage

43 Berth 30/31 - Works in Progress

Masters, owners, agents, charterers, marinas, yacht clubs and recreational boaters should ensure that
the contents of this notice are made known to the persons in charge of their vessels or craft. All

notices to mariners can be found at www.dublinport.ie/information-centre/notice-to-mariners

Cancelled

Cancelled

Cancelled

Cancelled

Issued | 21 March 2024
Updated | 20 September 2024
Issued | 24 June 2024
Issued |11 July 2024
Issued |15 July 2024
Issued |18 July 2024
Issued |13 August 2024
Issued |19 August 2024
Issued |14 October 2024

D u b | ' n S:frt‘e?; %illr‘l?ure
SafePort feitvice.



http://www.dublinport.ie/information-centre/notice-to-mariners/

