

NOTICE TO MARINERS

All Masters, Warranted Pilots, holders of Pilotage Exemption Certificates and other mariners in charge of vessels are hereby notified that 2023 Notices to Mariners not previously cancelled are automatically cancelled at 23:59 hours on the 31 December 2023.

At that time all 2024 Notices to Mariners will become current and will remain so unless specifically cancelled or until 23:59 hours on the 31 December 2024. Notices issued subsequently will be current from the date of issue until cancelled or until 23:59 hours on the 31st December 2024.

No	Title	Issued Updated
01.1	Port Dublin Pass	Updated 07 August 2024
02	Standard Operating Procedures	Issued 01 January 2024
03	Vessel Traffic Service	Issued 01 January 2024
04	Speed Limits	Issued 01 January 2024
05	Compulsory Pilotage	Issued 01 January 2024
06	Obtaining A Pilot	Issued 01 January 2024
07	Pilot Transfer Arrangements and Safe Access	Issued 01 January 2024
08	Safe Access	Issued 01 January 2024
09.1	Towage including Minimum Towage Requirements	Updated 21 March 2024
10.2	Thomas Clarke (East Link) Bridge	Updated 02 September 2024
11	Samuel Beckett Bridge	Issued 01 January 2024
12	Berth Depths	Issued 01 January 2024
13	Ferry Slot Times	Issued 01 January 2024
14	Berth 48 – Oil Tankers – Temporary Controls	Issued 01 January 2024
15	Dublin Bay Anchorage	Issued 01 January 2024
16	Vessels Maintenance Within The Port	Issued 01 January 2024
17	Infrastructure Maxima For Oil Berths	Issued 01 January 2024
18	Requirements For Vessels Bunkering Freshwater	Issued 01 January 2024
19	Leisure Craft	Issued 01 January 2024
20	Yacht Racing Marks	Issued 01 January 2024
21	Use of Pyrotechnics	Issued 01 January 2024
22	Use of Drones	Issued 01 January 2024
23	Passenger Ship Tendering Operations	Issued 01 January 2024
24	Fishing Gear	Issued 01 January 2024
25	Satellite Communications in the 6GHz Band	Issued 01 January 2024
26	Discharge of Exhaust Gas Scrubber Water Wash	Issued 01 January 2024
27	Sir John Rogersons Quay – Liffey Ferry Pontoon	Issued 01 January 2024
28	Port Reception Facilities (PRF)	Issued 01 January 2024
29	Berth 35 / 36 Mooring Arrangements	Issued 01 January 2024
30	Demolition of Ramp 3 Caissons at Berth 44/45	Issued 01 January 2024

31.1	Capital Dredging off Berth 53	Cancelled
32	Fairway Buoy No.5 Unlit	Cancelled
33	Thomas Clarke Bridge (East Link) Maintenance	Cancelled
34	Whistle Salute RNLI 200 th Anniversary	Cancelled
35	Dublin Array - Survey Works	Issued 21 March 2024
36.3	MP2 Construction Works	Updated 20 September 2024
37	Piling Works - Docklands Pontoons	Issued 24 June 2024
38	Buoy No 16 Temporarily Off Station	Issued 11 July 2024
39	Vessels Fitted with Main Engine Limiters	Issued 15 July 2024
40	Maintenance Dredging Campaign	Issued 18 July 2024
41	Surveying Operations	Issued 13 August 2024
42	Fairway Buoyage	Issued 19 August 2024
43	Berth 30/31 - Works in Progress	Issued 14 October 2024

